alternative assessment prescribed by the student’s IEP. 

Copies of the results of the screening instruments administered shall be made a part of the 

permanent record of each student. 

Professional Development: 

If the district receives more than Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) in funds 

allocated to provide remediation and intervention in reading prekindergarten through 

grade five, the district shall spend no less than ten percent (10%) to provide professional 

development for teachers teaching prekindergarten through grade five.